

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

18

MAIN CASE NO: C.C. No. 975 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	10.04.2026	<p><u>BSB, J</u></p> <p>On behalf of the respondents, a copy of the letter No. FINO1-FMUOMISC/350/2022 (1778130) dated 10.04.2026 of the Principal Secretary to Government, Finance (FMU-WR-I) Department, an amount of Rs.27,16,311/- was paid to the petitioner vide bill No.2024-160772.</p> <p>Ms. Ayesha Siddiqua, learned counsel representing the learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the amount payable to the petitioner, as per the order dated 27.01.2025 in W.P. No.28693 of 2024 is Rs.8,39,251/- + Rs.25,82,215/- and therefore, the amount paid is not in full compliance of the order, and requested to adjourn the matter.</p> <p>Post on 01.05.2026 for reporting full compliance or else the respondents shall appear.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u></p> <p>PNV</p>	