

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

50

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No. 975 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	01.05.2026	<p><u>BSB, J</u></p> <p>Sri V.Ram Manohar, learned counsel representing the counsel for the respondent No.1 placed on record a copy of the written instructions stating that Rs.27,16,311/- was paid on 30.03.2025 and there is no other bill pending in the Finance Department.</p> <p>Post on 08.05.2026 for appearance of respondents Nos.5 and 6.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u></p> <p>PNV</p>	